

City Council President
City Hall
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6614 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

CITY COUNCIL

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications locks@beloitwi.gov or 608-364-6726

Beloit City Council Holding Public Forum on City Manager Search

August 31, 2022 -- The Beloit City Council is inviting the community to attend several meetings to gather feedback and input on the qualities and background necessary for the next City Manager.

The City Council is working with Baker Tilly, a public sector executive search firm, to hold the following public meetings:

- September 8, 2022, 6:30 p.m., Beloit Public Library, 605 Eclipse Blvd.
- September 9, 2022, 3:30 p.m., Beloit Public Library, 605 Eclipse Blvd.
- September 10, 2022, 10 a.m., Merrill Community Center, 1428 Wisconsin Ave.
- September 10, 2022, 2 p.m., westside location (to be determined).

A recruitment timeline will be developed upon conclusion of the public feedback sessions.

"The Beloit City Council is committed to listening to public feedback throughout this process," said Council President Regina Dunkin. "Community members can be confident that their voices will be heard. We urge our residents to come forward and help set the direction for this search."

###